

CS. No. 585/17

MAYUR DHAWAJ CO.OP GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
VS
SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

19.03.2018

Present: Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel with Sh. Abhishek
employee from plaintiff.
Sh. Anand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendant No.5, files
vakalatnama.

None for defendant No.2 who is still unserved.

Time is sought to file W/S, with copy in advance and
against receipt to the other side, for 25.04.2018.

Process be issued in the mean time for service of D-2 on
PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through judicature of Ld. District
Judge, Ghonda, U.P . Steps within seven days. Fresh address. if any, be
furnished immediately.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.03.2018