

22.09.2018

Present:- None despite repeated calls and awaiting till 12.50 p.m.

Process not returned. Be awaited. In the mean time fresh process be issued on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and service be effected through the court of judicature of Ld. District Judge Gonda U.P. for 12.11.2018. Steps within a week.

Application, if any, be moved immediately by the plaintiff/counsel in terms of order dated 01.08.2018.

Put up on 12.11.2018 for report of defendant no. 2 also replication , if any, to the written statement of defendant no.1 with copy in advance against receipt.

Notice be also issued to incharge Nazarat Branch to appear in person and explain as to why process related to Delhi address of the defendant no.2 is not being returned timely in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.09.2018