

CS. No. 585/17

MAYUR DHWAJ CO-OP., GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
VS.
SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

12.11.2018

Present: Sh. Arvind Saxena proxy for Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ozair Khalid Branch Manager, Syndicate Bank, Geeta
Colony Branch.
None for the defendant No.2.

Report has been received from the Incharge Nazarat Branch, East, Delhi. Perused. It appears that process in respect of service of defendant No.2 has not been returned, either to this court or to Nazarat Branch, East, KKD Delhi. Issue notice U/O 16 Rule 12 CPC to the Incharge Nazarat Branch Rohini Court, Delhi to appear in person and to explain as to why process of the court is not being returned timely. In the mean time, issue fresh process on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and also service be effected through the court of judicature of Ld. District Judge Ghonda, U.P for 05.03.2019 . Steps within a month. Replication to the written statement of defendant No.1 is not filed, now need not to be filed.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.11.2018