

CS. No. 585/17

MAYUR DHWAJ CO OP GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
VS
SYNDICATE BANK

27.01.2020

Present: Ms. Khushbu proxy for Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff.

Steps not taken for the service of the defendant No.2.

Last opportunity is given. Put up on 26.05.2020 for report
of publication in respect of defendant No.2. Steps within a
month.

None is present for defendant No.1 on call at 11.05 a.m.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.01.2020