

24.04.2026

Fresh Misc application has been received on the E-portal of the court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev, Id. Counsel for the applicant.

Heard.

Ld. counsel for the applicant has not mentioned the details about furnishing of inventory and final statement by the petitioner/Sh. Alok Dubey.

Ld. counsel for the applicant is directed to provide the details of the case file, to the Ahlmad, in which the inventory and final statement has been filed by the petitioner.

Let the main file and the allied files be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on 06.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.04.2026